Financial Policy – Barony of One Thousand Eyes

Introduction:

The Barony of One Thousand Eyes will follow the Financial Policies as set forth by the Society for Creative anachronism, Inc. and the Kingdom of Artemisia as found in the governing documents of the organization. The Barony of One Thousand Eyes Financial Policy shall further define the standards to which the Barony will conduct its financial transactions.

Revised 1/16/18

- 1. Financial Committee Membership
 - A. The Baronial Financial Committee shall consist of five (5) positions. Fixed positions are the Baron and Baroness (count as one vote), the Seneschal, the Exchequer, and two (2) members of the populace.
 - B. Position terms. The Baron and Baroness, Seneschal and Exchequer shall serve on the financial committee for the duration of their time in office. The two (2) populace members shall serve for two (2) years. One populace member position will end in July of even numbered years, and the other in July of the odd numbered years.
 - C. Selection of Populace Members of the Financial Committee will consist of notification no later than May 1, that a Populace member position for the Financial Committee is open. Interested members of the Populace must put in a letter of intent. At Uprising, the letters of intent will be presented to the populace. The populace will vote and the person with the majority of votes will be seated as a member of the Baronial Financial Committee in July. A minimum of ten (10) populace members must be present for the vote to proceed. In the case of a tie vote, a second vote will be taken.

If a Populace member on the Financial Committee must resign their position, letters of intent will be taken to complete the duration of that term, and passed by a majority vote at the next populace meeting.